CH \$40.00 58262

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM726818

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The ADT Security Corporation		04/29/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datashield, LLC	
Street Address:	Skysong 1, 1475 N. Scottsdale Road	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85257	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5826274	SHIELDVISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5612262920
Email: fcona@adt.com
Correspondent Name: Frank A. Cona
Address Line 1: 1501 Yamato Road
Address Line 2: IP Law Department

Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank Cona
SIGNATURE:	/Frank Cona/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment - TADTSC to Datashield LLC - Executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - TADTSC to Datashield LLC - Executed#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - TADTSC to Datashield LLC - Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0858

900693352

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of April 28, 2022, is made by and between THE ADT SECURITY CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation located at 1501 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, FL 33431 ("Assignor"), and DATASHIELD, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at Skysong 1, 1475 N. Scottsdale Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85257 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor, owns all right, title, and interest in the trademark registration in the attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademark"), and all the goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any cause of action related thereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark, together with all the goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any cause of action related thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its (a) right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Assigned Trademark; and (b) any and all claims and causes of action against any third parties with respect to the Assigned Trademark, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, upon Assignee's reasonable request, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Trademark to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0859 The undersigned warrants that he or she has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

THE ADT SECURITY CORPORATION

By: Den Bresington

454218B55ED74EA...

Name: Daniel M. Bresingham

Title: Executive Vice President, Commercial

Date: April 29, 2022

DATASHIELD, LLC

By: Don Bresington

Name: Daniel M. Bresingham

Title: Executive Vice President, Commercial

Date: April 29, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 05/10/2022

SCHEDULE A

Country:	Trademark:	Status:	Appl. No.:	Filing Date:	Reg. No.:	Reg. Date:
USA	SHIELDVISION	Registered	88247258	January 2, 2019	5826274	August 6, 2019

----ds OB

TRADEMARK REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0861